



\$~R-50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 124/2017 & CM APPL. 611/2017**

THE CPIO LITIGATION (DELHI HIGH COURT) SECTION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSIONER AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

1. None has appeared for the parties.
2. List on 19.01.2026, in the category of 'regulars'.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

aks/ksr