



\$~R-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 124/2017 and CM APPL. 611/2017**

THE CPIO LITIGATION (DELHI HIGH COURT) SECTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC.

versus

CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSIONER AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel for the respondent
(appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

1. List this matter in '*Advance List*' on 29.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

Tr/mj