



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 124/2017 & CM APPL. 611/2017**

THE CPIO LITIGATION (DELHI HIGH COURT) SECTION

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC,
Mr. Nipun Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, GP.

versus

CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSIONER AND ANR

.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Let the parties to place on record their written submissions along with relevant decisions before the next date of hearing, as prayed.
2. List for hearing on 07.10.2026.
3. Interim Order to continue.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026/SH